A tapping fee charge per meter per month of $ 6.29.

SOI Exhibit A
Page 129 of 130

Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
West-North Service Area   RATE SCHEDULE TF – WESTWAY

Supersedes Rate Schedule Dated   Meters Read On and After
October 5, 2016 (West Texas Service Area)   TBD

TAPPING FEE RATE – WESTWAY COLONIA

A. APPLICABILITY

The Tapping Fee rate, as set forth in Section (C) below and pursuant to the Quality of Service Rules,
Section 16 Tapping Fees, shall apply to all existing and subsequent customers in the Westway Colonia.

B. TERRITORY

The Westway Colonia in the environs of the El Paso, TX.

C. CURRENT RATE

During each monthly billing period:

A tapping fee charge per meter per month of $ 26.33.

SOI Exhibit A
Page 130 of 130

Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
WNSA ISOS RTCS TYE December 31, 2021

SOI Exhibit B.xlsx
Page 1 of 2

Line No. Description  Bills  Units Volumes
Customer

Charge
Usage

Charges  Recommended Revenue  Assigned Revenue  Rounding Diff. Test Year As Adjusted Revenue  Revenue Change
(a) (b)  ( c)  (d)  (e)  (f) (g)  (h)  (i)  (j) (k) (l)

1 Residential - Small
2 Incorporated   1,846,009   44,310,526 $20.00 $0.411730 $55,164,149 $55,164,059 $90 $47,607,824 $7,556,235
3 Environs   191,072   4,792,129 5,794,508 5,794,498 9 5,000,782 793,716
4 2,037,081 49,102,655 $60,958,656 $60,958,557 $99 $52,608,606 $8,349,951
5
6 Residential - Large
7 Incorporated   1,238,617   68,243,579 $35.00 $0.002640 $43,531,765 $43,531,695 $71 $37,568,832 $5,962,863
8 Environs   128,204   7,380,459 4,506,617 4,506,610 7 3,889,306 617,304
9 1,366,821 75,624,039 $48,038,382 $48,038,304 $78 $41,458,137 $6,580,167

10
11 Total Residential
12 Incorporated 3,084,626 112,554,105 $98,695,914 $98,695,754 $160   76,038,394 $22,657,360
13 Environs   319,276   12,172,589 $10,301,125 $10,301,108 $17   18,028,349 (7,727,242)
14 Total Residential 3,403,902 124,726,694 $108,997,039 $108,996,862 $177 $94,066,743.20 $14,930,119

15 Commercial
16 Incorporated 194,859 44,622,559 $   75.00   0.06808 $17,652,304 $17,652,266 $38 $19,024,936 $(1,372,670)
17 Environs 13,296 2,133,359 1,142,432 1,142,430 2 1,207,585 (65,155)
18 $18,794,736 $18,794,696 $41 $20,232,521 $(1,437,826)
19
20 Commercial Transportation
21 Incorporated 240 6,717,889 $   500.00   0.06808 $577,354 $577,353 $1   522,204 $55,148
22 Environs 0 0 0 0 0   - 0
23 $577,354 $577,353 $1 $522,204 $55,148

24 Electrical Cogeneration Transportation
25 24 Oct.- $   700.00 $16,800 $16,800 $73,037 $(56,237)
26 First 35,010   0.05260 1,842 1,842 0 1,842
27 Next 665,000   0.04260 28,329 28,329 0 28,329
28 Next 240,050   0.03260 7,826 7,826 0 7,826
29 Over 0   0.02260 0 0 0 0
30 May-
31 First 25,000   0.04259 1,065 1,065 0 1,065
32 Next 475,000   0.03258 15,476 15,475 0 15,475
33 Next 75,420   0.02259 1,704 1,704 0 1,704
34 Over 0   0.01258 0 0 0 0
35 $73,040 $73,040 $0 $73,037 $3
36 Total Commercial
37 Incorporated 195,123 51,375,457 $18,302,698 $18,302,658 $40 $19,620,177 $(1,317,519)
38 Environs 13,296 2,133,359 1,142,432 1,142,430 2 1,207,585 (65,155)
39 Total Commercial 208,419 53,508,817 $19,445,130 $19,445,088 $42 $20,827,762.73 $(1,382,674)

29 Industrial
30 Incorporated 446 1,237,272 $   850.00   0.08875 $488,816 $488,826 -$9 $585,246 $(96,420)
31 Environs 41 132,820   46,729   46,730   (1)   49,335 $(2,605)
32 $535,546 $535,556 -$10 $634,581 $(99,026)
33
34 Industrial Transportation
35 Incorporated 132 4,808,649 $   1,050.00   0.08875 $565,368 $565,378 -$11   644,872 $(79,494)
36 Environs 48 1,752,409   205,926   205,930   (4)   234,480 $(28,549)
37 $771,294 $771,308 -$15 $879,352 $(108,043)
38 Total Industrial
39 Incorporated 578 6,045,921 $1,054,184 $1,054,204 -$20 $1,230,118 $(175,914)
40 Environs 89 1,885,229   252,656   252,660   (5)   283,815   (31,155)
41 Total Industrial 667 7,931,149 $1,306,840 $1,306,864 -$25 $1,513,933.20 $(207,069)

42 Public Authority
43 Incorporated 14,464 10,724,243 $   200.00 $   0.11113 $4,084,630 $4,084,619 $11 $4,398,320 $(313,701)
44 Environs 1,773 1,382,369   508,207   508,205   1   572,930   (64,724)
45 $4,592,837 $4,592,824 $13 $4,971,249 $(378,425)
46
47 Public Authority Transportation
48 Incorporated 84 2,192,902 $   500.00 $   0.11113 $285,697 $285,696 $1 $250,253 $35,443
49 Environs 0 0   -   -   -   -   -
50 $285,697 $285,696 $1 $250,253 $35,443
51
76 Total Public Authority
77 Incorporated 14,548 12,917,145 $4,370,328 $4,370,315 $12 $4,648,573 $(278,257)
78 Environs 1,773 1,382,369   508,207   508,205   1   572,930   (64,724)
79 Total Public Authority 16,321 14,299,514 $4,878,534 $4,878,521 $14 $5,221,502 $(342,982)

Recommended Rates

Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
WNSA ISOS RTCS TYE December 31, 2021

SOI Exhibit B.xlsx
Page 2 of 2

Line No. Description  Bills  Units Volumes
Customer

Charge
Usage

Charges  Recommended Revenue  Assigned Revenue  Rounding Diff. Test Year As Adjusted Revenue  Revenue Change
(a) (b)  ( c)  (d)  (e)  (f) (g)  (h)  (i)  (j) (k) (l)

Recommended Rates

80 Compressed Nat. Gas
81 Incorporated 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
82 Environs 0 0   -   -   -   -   -
83 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
84
85 Compressed Nat. Gas Transportation $   450.00 $   0.07652
86 Incorporated 48 5,160,298 $416,466 $416,451 $15 $467,600 $(51,149)
87 Environs 0 0   -   -   -   -   -
88 $416,466 $416,451 $15 $467,600 $(51,149)
89
90 Total Compressed Nat. Gas
91 Incorporated 48 10,320,596 $416,466 $416,451 $15 $467,600 $(51,149)
92 Environs 0 0   -   -   -   -   -
93 Total Compressed Nat. Gas 48 10,320,596 $416,466 $416,451 $15 $467,600 $(51,149)

94 Fort Bliss(1) $2,299,383 $48,883

94 Proposed WNSA Revenue Recommended Revenue Assigned Revenue Rounding Diff. Test Year As Adjusted Revenue Revenue Change

Service Charges
and Other
Revenue Cost of Gas

% Change
(Non Gas
Revenue)

% Change
(Total

Revenue
95 Incorporated $122,839,590 $122,839,382 $208 $104,304,244 $20,883,404 $2,511,426   71,555,950 19.55 % 11.71 %
96 Environs   12,204,419   12,204,403 $16   20,092,680   (7,888,276)   557,425   8,201,735 (38.20)% (27.34)%
97 Total Revenue $135,044,009 $135,043,785 $223 $124,396,924 $12,995,128 $3,068,851 $79,757,685 10.19 % 6.27 %
99 Rounding Difference $(0.95)

100 Revenue Increase $12,995,127

101
$138,112,860
$127,465,775

   127,465,775 $12,995,128
$0.95
$13.0 Million

6.27 %
10.19 %

rates will increase TGS's revenues in the proposed WNSA by
which is an increase of  including the cost of gas
which is an increase of  excluding the cost of gas

(1) The amount reflects the revenue change assigned to Fort Bliss in the class revenue allocation
Company's overall combined revenue requirement for the proposed WNSA:

The total revenue received during the test year
revenue deficiency on a combined basis

Rounding Difference

Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
WNSA ISOS RTCS TYE December 31, 2021

SOI Exhibit C.xlsx
Page 1 of 1

Customer Class and Location

Current Average
Monthly Bill Including

Cost of Gas

Proposed Average
Monthly Bill Including

Cost of Gas
Proposed Monthly

Dollar Change
Proposed Percentage
Change with Gas Cost

Sales Service: (1) (2)
Residential - Small (3)
WTSA Incorporated and Environs $35.50 $39.89 $4.39 12.4%
NTSA Incorporated $44.59 $39.89 $(4.70) -10.5%
NTSA Environs $51.78 $39.89 $(11.89) -23.0%
BSSA Incorporated and Environs $31.21 $39.89 $8.68 27.8%
Residential - Large (3)
WTSA Incorporated and Environs $51.01 $58.02 $7.01 13.7%
NTSA Incorporated $82.35 $58.02 $(24.33) -29.5%
NTSA Environs $87.13 $58.02 $(29.11) -33.4%
BSSA Incorporated and Environs $50.91 $58.02 $7.11 14.0%
Commercial
WTSA Incorporated and Environs $172.93 $183.39 $10.46 6.0%
NTSA Incorporated $322.38 $183.39 $(138.99) -43.1%
NTSA Environs $332.91 $183.39 $(149.52) -44.9%
BSSA Incorporated and Environs $196.65 $183.39 $(13.26) -6.7%
Commercial Air Conditioning (4)
WTSA Incorporated and Environs (Withdrawing) (Proposed reclass to Commercial) $215.66 $227.89 $12.23 5.7%
Industrial
WTSA Incorporated and Environs $2,275.65 $2,262.91 $(12.74) -0.6%
NTSA Incorporated $3,591.72 $2,262.91 $(1,328.81) -37.0%
NTSA Environs $3,581.98 $2,262.91 $(1,319.07) -36.8%
Public Authority
WTSA Incorporated and Environs $535.41 $547.09 $11.68 2.2%
NTSA Incorporated $863.21 $547.09 $(316.12) -36.6%
NTSA Environs $875.00 $547.09 $(327.91) -37.5%
BSSA Incorporated and Environs $475.13 $547.09 $71.96 15.1%
Public Authority Air Conditioning (4)
WTSA Incorporated and Environs  (Withdrawing) (Proposed reclass to Public Authority) $1,206.33 $1,258.63 $52.30 4.3%
Municipal Water Pumping
WTSA Incorporated and Environs  (Withdrawing) (Proposed reclass to Public Authority) $1,073.85 $544.44 $(529.41) -49.3%
School and Municipal
BSSA Incorporated and Environs (Withdrawing) (Proposed reclass to Public Authority) $4,956.43 $3,449.25 $(1,507.18) -30.4%
Transportation Service: (5)
Commercial Transportation
WTSA Incorporated and Environs $12,908.33 $13,400.49 $492.16 3.8%
Industrial Transportation
WTSA Incorporated and Environs $18,221.64 $18,602.53 $380.89 2.1%
Public Authority Transportation
WTSA Incorporated and Environs $30,689.79 $32,320.44 $1,630.65 5.3%
CNG Transportation

WTSA Incorporated and Environs (Reclassed from Commercial) $50,941.58 $53,641.47 $2,699.89 5.3%

WTSA Incorporated and Environs (Reclassed from Public Authority) $151,885.50 $149,076.28 $(2,809.22) -1.8%
Cogeneration Transportation (4)
WTSA Incorporated and Environs $39,065.97 $39,899.16 $833.19 2.1%

Year-Round

Residential - Small 24
Residential - Large 55
Commercial 225
Industrial 2,813
Public Authority 662
Municipal Water Pumping 657
School and Municipal 6,194

August January
Commercial AC $259.27  359.08
Public Authority AC $151.33  3,351.29

Year-Round
Commercial Transportation 27,991
Industrial Transportation 36,450
Public Authority Transportation 63,145
CNG Transportation 113,338

August January
Cogeneration Transportation 106,900 79,655

WNSA

(5) Transportation customers secure their own gas.  While the Company has no way of knowing the customer's cost of gas, these bill comparisons assume that customers obtain their gas at a cost that